@Wﬁ
Tiger

1/18 2WD
MINI MONSTER TRUCK & STADIUM TRUCK

http://www.thundertiger.com
http://www.acehobby.com




ZK-2/ZT-2 RTR P.1



4 PO2135

REAR ASSEMBLY e — E—

FRITR _f

h ..g‘_.'-rﬁ

3 B Do

W SSIRE
':l.q'q:.ql:.}\?; P "'._r|I

Byt ad s

fatadans ™% Wi b

o T JEH }

’%n';nfrh 0

Bha el (1]

=LY

ZK-2/ZT-2 RTR P.2




CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

[ ]
. .ll:."'j- : PO 3
PEiE 1
¥
oy !
'--M:}fi?'_r : =
-

Al 1
2.
= 5
.Il "y & s
|l__|"l:'I T - :
fF LA :

|.||.“' P _.,.-‘."-r-
r.:n-"‘. I e _':_.-*"f’--

ORI
]

ZK-2/ZT-2 RTR P.3



o
IT-2 [FRy

PR -

2
’

L.idle Q

@ = éé"ﬂ-é -

POZINS
ET-E R
T2 (FRy

-

@)

B

PRI =
Pasar 1l

PEEYET

FIRIR] -

B fﬂ {Ii

éléli—i -'_—l.m

e

SR

A0

I
&

ZK-2/ZT-2 RTR P.4



ZK-2/ ZT-2 RTR PARTS LIST

(|

PD2101 ANTENNA TUBE AND

=l

AQ0592 RS ESC & RX SET

AQ1487 C1016 SERVO GEAR SET

PD2103 ARM MOUNT (FR&RR),
ZT&ZK

PD2102 CHASSIS, ZT&ZK

ZT&ZK

ZT&ZK

ZT&ZK

PD2109 SHOCK TOWERS
(FR&RR),ZT

PD2110 SHOCK TOWERS
(FR&RR),ZK

ZT&ZK

PD2112 FR BUMPER SET,ZK

Do
[—
]

7

Ty

¢ ¢

—

=
=

PD2113 FR BUMPER SET,ZT

PD2115 RR BUMPER SET,ZT

PD2116 DIFFERENTIAL SET,

PD2117 DIFF. HOUSING SET,

PD2118 DIFF. BEVEL GEAR,

)

ZT&ZK ZT&ZK ZT&ZK
@ 0) (@) (o) O
© S = = =
PD2119 DIFF. GASKET SET PD2123 DRIVES CUP(2),ZT&ZK =
ZT&ZK ’ , ©%)©

PD2122 IIDLER GEAR SET,
ZT&ZK

PD2120 GEARBOX CASE,
ZT&ZK

PD2121 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT,
ZT&ZK

PD2124 DOGBONES,ZT&ZK

PD2125 SPUR GEAR/67T,ZK

PD2126 SPUR GEAR/ 62T,ZT

ZK-2/ZT-2 RTR P.5



ZK-2/ ZT-2 RTR PARTS LIST

$ Ij PD2130 ngszglc() MOUNT, - 2 F dmr——1D
o= IR §i% S

(o
PD2131 SERVO SAVER,ZK&ZT PD2132 STEERING SET,ZT&ZK PD2133 SUSP. LINKAGE,
ZT&ZK

PD2127 GEAR ADAPTOR,ZT&ZKPD2128 MAIN GEAR COVER,
ZT&ZK

PD2134 WHEEL&TIRE SET PD2135 WHEEL&TIRE SET PD2136 WHEEL&TIRE SET(FR),ZK PD2138 TIRE SET(FR),ZT PD2139 TIRE SET(RR),ZT PD2140 TIRE SET(FR),ZK
(FR),ZT (RR),ZT PD2137 WHEEL&TIRE SET(RR),ZK

E]—'—E‘u
F |

3.5

- -
= - —
PD2145 PAINTED BODY SET(L),ZT PD2147 PAINTED BODY SET(L),ZK
PD2141 WHEEL SET(FR),ZT PD2143 WHEEL SET(FR),ZK PD2146 PAINTED BODY SET(R),ZT PD2148 PAINTED BODY SET(R),ZK pp2151 DECAL SHEET,ZT PD2152 DECAL SHEET,ZK
PD2142 WHEEL SET(RR),ZT  PD2144 WHEEL SET(RR),ZK  PD2149 CLEAR BODY, ZT PD2150 CLEAR BODY, ZK
[ |
% % % % % U | \|uunm\mmum-\_
% % % % % PD2154 BALL SET,ZT&ZK PD2155 HINGE PIN SET,ZT&ZK \l\l\llmmmmlm\
% g (O ] [mm
(O] | —
PD2153 BALL STUD SET, PD2157 FR AXLE SET,ZT&ZK PD2156 KING PIN SCREW SET, PD2158 MOTOR MOUNT PLATE, PD2159 RR STUB AXLES, PD2160 BEARING, d6xD10xW3
ZT&ZK (6)ZT&ZK ZTazZK ZT&ZK

ZK-2/ZT-2 RTR P.6



ZK-2/ ZT-2 RTR PARTS LIST

— —

— —

PD2180 AXLE PIN SET,ZT&ZK

PD2161 BUSHING SET, d4xD7xW2.5
PD2162 BUSHING SET, d4xD8xW3

PD2181 STEERING PIN SET,
ZT&ZK

PD2188 SHOCK BODY(S),ZT

PD2189 SHOCK BODY(M),ZT&ZK

PD2190 SHOCK BODY(L),ZK

[ [ || —
235 23 ® ® ® O
cece
ceee
cece ceee OO O O
clelele ©OO0 OO0 O
Poee OO o060 6
PD2195 SHOGK KIT() 2T&ZK
PD2193 ,
PD2191 SHOCK CAPS,ZT&ZK PD2194 SHOCK KIT(L),ZK PD2195 BALL CUP SET,ZT&ZK PD2196 SHOCK REBUILD KIT,ZT PD2197 SHOCK REBUILD KIT,ZK PD2198 g-ll-_ls(()zcli( ACCESSORIES,
[mmﬂ] PD0961 M3 x 3mm(20)

WM
UM

PD2199 FR SHOCK SPRING/S,ZT
PD2200 SHOCK SPRING/M,ZT&Z
PD2201 RR SHOCK SPRING/L,ZK

Fo

m

il

PD2339 M2 x 5mm(20)

SET SCREW

PD0971 M3 (20)
=~ |PD1196 M2.6 (20)

PD2202 BODY POST, ZT&ZK

PD2048 M2 x 9mm (20)
PD2163 M2 x 4mm (20)
PD2164 M2 x 6mm (20)
PD2165 M2 x 8mm (20)
PD2167 M2 x 12mm (20
PD2168 M2 x 14mm (20
PD2169 M2.5 x 8mm (20

BT PHILLIP MACHINE SCREW

(o

PD2171 M2x 6mm(20)
PD2172 M2x 8mm(20)
PD2173 M2x 10mm(20)
PD2174 M2x 12mm(20)

[

CT PHILLIP MACHINE SCREW

Dmmmm PD2175 M2.6x20mm(20)
@W PD2170 M2.5X 4mm(20) PD2176 M2.6x30mm(20)
BTW PHILLIP TAP SCREW SOCKET SCREW

PD2210 PINION GEAR, 11T PD2238 SUSP. PLATE SET PD2241 FOAM TAPE
PD2211 PINION GEAR, 12T
M2x6mm (4 M2x4mm(4)
(©) |Pp2178 o2mm(20) [ M2x8mm§4; M2x6mm(6)
WASHER mgxlgmmg; M2.5x10mm(2)
Xi=mm M2.5x4mm(2)
M2.6x20mm(2)
== |PD2187 M3 mm(20) o M2 6x30mm(1) M3x3mm(2)
M2x8mm(11) M2mm(2
BODYCLIP M2x14mm(3) @)
[mmm M2x12mm(2) M2.6 (2)
M2x10mm(1) M3 (4)

PD2179 18T SCREW KIT

LOCK NUT

ZK-2/ZT-2 RTR P.7



@Wer

IK-2/ IT-2 RTR SPARE PARTS LIST

OCT 2004
PART# DESCRIPTION NOTE PART# DESCRIPTION NOTE PART# DESCRIPTION NOTE
AQ0592 | RS ESC&RX SET PD2132 | STEERING SET,ZT&ZK PD2169 | BHP SCREW,M2.5X8
AQ1487 | C1016 SERVO GEAR SET PD2133 | SUSP. LINKAGE,ZT&ZK PD2170 | BHP/WASHER SCREW,M2.5X4
PD0961 | SET SCREW(20),M3x3 PD2134 | WHEEL&TIRE SET(FR),ZT PD2171 | FHP SCREW,M2X6
PD0971 | LOCK NUT(20),M3 PD2135 | WHEEL&TIRE SET(RR), ZT PD2172 | FHP SCREW,M2X8
PD2048 | BHP SCREW,M2X9 PD2136 | WHEEL&TIRE SET(FR),Z PD2173 | FHP SCREW,M2x10
PD2101 | ANTENNA TUBE AND CAP PD2137 | WHEEL&TIRE SET(RR), ZK PD2174 | FHP SCREW,M2x12
PD2102 | CHASSIS, ZT&ZK PD2138 | TIRE SET(FR),ZT PD2175 | SOCKET SCREW(20),M2.6x20
PD2103 | ARM MOUNT (FR&RR),ZT&ZK PD2139 | TIRE SET(RR),ZT PD2176 | SOCKET SCREW(20),M2.6x30
PD2104 | FR SUSPENSION ARM,ZT&ZK PD2140 | TIRE SET(FR),ZK PD2177 | LOCK NUT(20),M2.6
PD2105 | RR SUSPENSION ARM,ZT&ZK PD2141 | WHEEL SET(FR),ZT PD2178 | WASHER(20),2MM
PD2106 | RR HUB CARRIER,ZT&ZK PD2142 | WHEEL SET(RR),ZT PD2179 | 18T SCREW KIT
PD2107 | CASTER BLOCK SET,ZT&ZK PD2143 | WHEEL SET(FR),ZK PD2180 | AXLE PIN SET,ZT&ZK
PD2108 | STEERING BLOCK,ZT&ZK PD2144 | WHEEL SET(RR),ZK PD2181 | STEERING PIN SET,ZT&ZK
PD2109 | SHOCK TOWERS(FR&RR),ZT PD2145 | PAINTED BODY SET(L),ZT PD2182 | 280 MOTOR SET
PD2110 | SHOCK TOWERS(FR&RR),ZK PD2146 | PAINTED BODY SET(R),ZT PD2187 | BODY CLIPS
PD2111 | FR S. TOWER MOUNT,ZT&ZK PD2147 | PAINTED BODY SET(L),ZK PD2188 | SHOCK BODY(S),ZT
PD2112 | FR BUMPER SET,ZK PD2148 | PAINTED BODY SET(R),ZK PD2189 | SHOCK BODY(M),ZT&ZK
PD2113 | FR BUMPER SET,ZT PD2149 | CLEAR BODY, ZT PD2190 | SHOCK BODY(L),ZK
PD2114 | RR BUMPER SET,ZK PD2150 | CLEAR BODY, ZK PD2191 | SHOCK CAPS,ZT&ZK
PD2115 | RR BUMPER SET,ZT PD2151 | DECAL SHEET,ZT PD2192 | SHOCKKIT(S),ZT
PD2116 | DIFFERENTIAL SET,ZT&ZK PD2152 | DECAL SHEET,ZK PD2193 | SHOCK KIT(M),ZT&ZK
PD2117 | DIFF. HOUSING SET,ZT&ZK PD2153 | BALL STUD SET,ZT&ZK PD2194 | SHOCKKIT(L),ZK
PD2118 | DIFF. BEVEL GEAR,ZT&ZK PD2154 | BALL SET,ZT&ZK PD2195 | BALL CUP SET,ZT&ZK
PD2119 | DIFF. GASKET SET,ZT&ZK PD2155 | HINGE PIN SET,ZT&ZK PD2196 | SHOCK REBUILD KIT,ZT
PD2120 | GEARBOX CASE,ZT&ZK PD2156 | KING PIN SCREW SET,ZT&ZK PD2197 | SHOCK REBUILD KIT,ZK
PD2121 | DRIVE GEAR SHAFT,ZT&ZK PD2157 | FRAXLE SET,ZT&ZK PD2198 | SHOCK ACCESSORIES,ZT&ZK
PD2122 | IIDLER GEAR SET,ZT&ZK PD2158 | MOTOR MOUNT PLATE,ZT&ZK PD2199 | FR SHOCK SPRING/S,ZT
PD2123 | DRIVES CUP(2),ZT&ZK PD2159 | RR STUB AXLES,ZT&ZK PD2200 | SHOCK SPRING/M,ZT&ZK
PD2124 | DOGBONES,ZT&ZK PD2160 | BEARING,d6XD10XW3 PD2201 | RR SHOCK SPRING/L,ZK
PD2125 | SPUR GEAR/67T,ZK PD2161 | BUSHING SET,d4XD7XW2.5 PD2202 | BODY POST, ZT&ZK
PD2126 | SPUR GEAR/62T,ZT PD2162 | BUSHING SET,d4XD8XW3 PD2210 | PINION GEAR, 11T
PD2127 | GEAR ADAPTOR,ZT&ZK PD2163 | BHP SCREW,M2X4 PD2211 | PINION GEAR, 12T
PD2128 | MAIN GEAR COVER,ZT&ZK PD2164 | BHP SCREW,M2X6 PD2238 | SUSP. PLATE SET
PD2129 | BATT. COVER,ZT&ZK PD2165 | BHP SCREW,M2X8 PD2239 | SET SCREW(20),M2x5
PD2130 | SERVO MOUNT,ZT&ZK PD2167 | BHP SCREW,M2X12 PD2241 | FOAM TAPE
PD2131 | SERVO SAVER,ZK&ZT PD2168 | BHP SCREW,M2X14

ZK-2/ZT-2 RTR P.8



@"“"“"" IK-2/ IT1-2 RTR OPTIONAL PARTS LIST

OCT 2004
PART# DESCRIPTION NOTE PART# DESCRIPTION NOTE PART# DESCRIPTION NOTE
8023 MINI SPEED CONTROL PD2207 OPL MOTOR MOUNT,ZT&ZK PD2229 ZIPPER TIRE SET(FR),ZK
8217-27-S1| JAGUAR T2P TRANSMITTER/MINI RECEIVER PD2208 OPL SERVO MOUNT,ZT&ZK PD2230 BHP/WASHER SCREW,M3x4
8216-27-S1| JAGUAR T2S TRANSMITTER/MINI RECEIVER PD2209 OPL BELLCRANK SET,ZT&ZK PD2231 370 MOTOR
AQ2136 MINI SERVO, C1016 PD2212 FR SHOCK SPRING/Y, ZT/SOFT PD2232 WALL BATT CHARGER, 110V/10HR
PD0873 BEARING, D4XD8XW3 PD2213 FR SHOCK SPRING/R,ZT/FIRM PD2233 WALL BATT CHARGER, 220V/10HR
PD1186 BEARING,D4XD7XW2.5 PD2214 SHOCK SPRING/Y, ZT&ZK/SOFT PD2234 WALL BATT CHARGER, 230V(3P)/10HR
PD1301 SELF-LOCK NUT (BLUE) PD2215 SHOCK SPRING/R,ZT&ZK/FIRM PD2235 NIHM BATTERY PACK,7.2V/1100MAH
PD1302 SELF-LOCK NUT (RED) PD2216 RR SHOCK SPRING/Y, ZK/SOFT PD2236 CONVERSION KIT FOR ZT TO ZK
PD1303 SELF-LOCK NUT (PURPLE) PD2217 RR SHOCK SPRING/R,ZK/FIRM PD2237 CONVERSION KIT FOR ZK TO ZT
PD2057 PINION GEAR, 10T PD2218 ALUM. SHOCK BODY(S),ZT PD2240 TURNBUCKLE WRENCH,3.2mm (1/8")
PD2091 CHROME WHEEL(RR),ZT PD2219 ALUM. SHOCK BODY(M),ZT&ZK PD2242 CHROME WHEEL(FR),ZT
PD2183 PINION GEAR, 13T PD2220 ALUM. SHOCK BODY(L),ZK PD2243 METAL SHOCK REBUILD KIT(S),ZT
PD2184 PINION GEAR, 14T PD2221 ALUM. SHOCK SET(S),ZT PD2244 METAL SHOCK REBUILD KIT(M),ZK&ZT
PD2185 PINION GEAR,15T PD2222 ALUM. SHOCK SET(M),ZT&ZK PD2245 METAL SHOCK REBUILD KIT(L),ZK
PD2186 4 CELL BATT. BOX PD2223 ALUM. SHOCK SET(L),ZK PD2246 STEERING BLOCK,ZT&ZK
PD2203 TURNBUCKLE SET, ZT&ZK PD2225 CVA DRIVE SHAFT,ZT&ZK PD2247 CASTER BLOCK SET,ZT&ZK
PD2204 SUSPENSION LINKAGE,ZT&ZK PD2226 SERVO SAVER, HITEC/ZT&ZK PD2248 RR HUB CARRIER,ZT&ZK
PD2205 OPL FR ARM MOUNT,ZT&ZK PD2227 ZIPPER WHEEL&TIRE SET(FR),ZK
PD2206 OPL RR ARM MOUNT,ZT&ZK PD2228 ZIPPER WHEEL&TIRE SET(RR),ZK

ZK-2/ZT-2 RTR P.9



ZK-2/ ZT-2 OPTIONAL PARTS LIST

AQ2136 MINI SERVO, C1016

PD0873 BEARING, D4XD8XW3

PD1186 BEARING,D4XD7XW2.5

@606

PD1301 ALUM NUT, M3 BLUE
PD1302 ALUM NUT, M3 RED
PD1303 ALUM NUT, M3 PURPLE

PD2057 PINION GEAR, 10T
PD2183 PINION GEAR, 13T
PD2184 PINION GEAR, 14T
PD2185 PINION GEAR,15T

PD2091 CHROME WHEEL(RR),ZT
PD2242 CHROME WHEEL(FR),ZT

2 s
P = o e =
115’4 CX A A SN
” ¢ | Fresree -
PD2186 4 CELL BATT. BOX PD2203 TURNBUCKLE SET, PD2204 SUSPENSION LINKAGE, PD2205 OPL FR ARM MOUNT, PD2206 OPL RR ARM MOUNT, PD2207 OPL MOTOR MOUNT,
ZT&ZK ZT&ZK ZT&ZK ZT&ZK ZT&ZK
g , ’

P

i PD2212 FR SHOCK SPRING/Y, ZT/SOFT PD2218 ALUM. SHOCK BODY(S),ZT
PD2208 OPL SERVO MOUNT, PD2209 OPL BELLCRANK SET,  PD2214 SHOCK SPRING/Y, ZT&ZK/SOFT PD2213 FR SHOCK SPRING/R, ZT/FIRM  PD2215 SHOCK SPRING /R, ZT&ZK/FIRM PD2219 ALUM. SHOCK BODY(M), ZT&ZK

ZT&ZK ZT&ZK PD2216 RR SHOCK SPRING/Y, ZK/SOFT  PD2215 SHOCK SPRING /R,ZT&ZK/FIRM PD2217 RR SHOCK SPRING/R, ZK/FIRM  PD2220 ALUM. SHOCK BODY(L),ZK

" ;ﬁ:ﬁ“ -

P AP
av gV

L ~ -~
N

® o O
D!

o Jo

PD2221 ALUM. SHOCK SET(S),ZT
PD2222 ALUM. SHOCK SET(M),ZT&ZK

PD2223 ALUM. SHOCK SET(L),ZK

PD2225 CVA DRIVE SHAFT,ZT&ZK

PD2226 SERVO SAVER, HITEC/
ZT&ZK

PD2227 ZIPPER WHEEL&TIRE SET(FR),ZK
PD2228 ZIPPER WHEEL&TIRE SET(RR),ZK

PD2229 ZIPPER TIRE SET(FR),ZK

o}
) &
o) b b
O G
o9
q)

o) i ) o)
0D H G

T

PD2230 BHP/WASHER SCREW,
M3x4

PD2232 WALL BATT CHARGER,
110V/10HR

PD2233 WALL BATT CHARGER,
220V/10HR

PD2234 WALL BATT CHARGER,
230V(3P)/10HR

PD2235 NIHM BATTERY PACK,

7.2V/1100MAH

PD2240 TURNBUCKLE WRENCH,
3.2mm (1/8")

RS
C}ﬂ 0

v e
J|l

06006

1I|l

0 ¥
ﬁm?
Y

Iy |

o000

[ ]

PD2236 CONVERSION KIT FOR
ZTTO ZK

PD2237 CONVERSION KIT FOR
ZKTO ZT

o D
' 4

PD2243 METAL SHOCK REBUILD KIT(S),ZT

=9

kd

3¢

PD2244 METAL SHOCK REBUILD KIT(M),ZK&ZT PD2246 STEERING BLOCK,
PD2245 METAL SHOCK REBUILD KIT(L),ZK

ZT & ZK

PD2247 CASTER BLOCK SET,
ZT&ZK

* Factory radio & motor upgrading suggestions.

PD2248 RR HUB CARRIER,
ZK& ZT

%@.‘

T «

Recommend to install with No.8023 Mini
ESC, not fits AQ0592 RS ESC/RX set

s

8023 MINI SPEED CONTROL

8216-27-S1 JAGUAR T2S TRANSMITTER 8217-27-S1 JAGUAR T2P TRANSMITTER PD2231 370 MOTOR

/MINI RECEIVER

/MINI RECEIVER




@Wef

z ? 5 1/18 2WD -
MINI MONSTER TRUCK & STADIUM TRUCK 4-)

1. Super Combo includes everything you need,no extras to buy

2. Equipped stock super 280 motor.

3. ACE R/C PCM/FM 2-channel Ace R/C RS radio system with pistol 1/18 ELECTRIC POWERED
controller

4. Digital IC decoder integrates receiver and ESC functions 2w
Built-in over-current protection save the RS module from motor SPECIFICATIONS:
damage Length: 240mm (9.4")

5. Automatic Throttle Lock (A-T-L) prevents potentially dangerous B width: 182mm(7.2")
situations caused by incorrect switching operation. Height: 80mm(3.15")

6. Replaceable micro size servo Wheelbase: 146mm(5.75") Mini Servo
7. Three-gear transmission with 1/10th grade differential Ground Clearance: 18mm(.7")

8. Fully independent suspension w/ oil filled shocks

9. Race tough composite parts Q L-

10. Powerful 1100mAh, 6-cell rechargeable

NiMh power packs with overnight AC charger included AC harger 280 Motor  NiHM Battery Pack RS Receiver
11. Anodized aluminum heat sink

No.6551-FS41 (BLUE)
No.6551-FS42 (RED)

No.6552-FS41 (BLUE)
No.6552-FS42 (RED)

J 2CH RADIO CONTROL sysTem Wl

No.8219 2ch FM R/C System

- FM pistol grip transmitter

- Ergonomically designed steering wheel

- Digital proportional precise control

- Servo reversing

- Steering and throttle trims

- Dual rate steering

- LED battery level indicator with low power flashing
- Easy access crystal

- External charging jack for NiCd battery pack

- All SMT circuitry for dependability

YT

Simple Charge

Openable Rear Cap

.

® SELECT BETWEEN 4 CHARGE MODES
® 2 FOR NIMH AND 2 FOR NICD

® CHARGE, DISCHARGE, OR CYCLE IN EACH MODE
© BRIGHT LED INDICATOR

® FUSE PROTECTED

©® VARIOUS TYPES OF ADAPTERS INCLUDED

® REPLACEABLE THERMO SENSOR

DRIVERS
No.1142

Ergonomically Designed
Steering Whee

SOCKET
No.1125




